LEM HOSPITAL, 136TH AND 137TH 
STREETS AND LENOX AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of all 
the work included under this contract is one 
hundred and fifty (150) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security required will be eight thousand 
five hundred dollars ($8,500). 

A deposit of four hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($425), in cash or certified check, being 
five (5) per cent. of the amount of security 
must accompany this bid. 

NO. 2-FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE-
QUIRED FOR ADDITIONS AND ALTERA-
TIONS TO THE PLUMBING AND GAS FIT-
TING AS SET FORTH IN THE DRAWINGS

[...]

and parcels of land situated on- 

Both sides of Broadway, from Newtown road 
to East River; both sides of Graham ave., from 
Baldwin st. to Vernon ave.; both. sides of Stem- 

hundred and fifty (150) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security required will be two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

A deposit of one hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($125), in cash or certified check, being 
five (5) per cent. of the amount of security, 
must accompany this bid. 

NO. 3-FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE-
QUIRED FOR THE PLUMBING WORK AS 
SET FORTH IN THE DRAWINGS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE ALTERA-